Fonn PTO #895 F (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10215 Tab settings	1437	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kevin McGarry 7-9-92	2. Name and address of Name: <u>JOHN FOL</u>	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo		2.24 in <b>:</b> 
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 61.	35 N. LOWELL
Other		
	City: CHICAGO	State:IL Zip: <u>60646</u>
Execution Date: June 22, 2002	Additional name(a) & add	ress(es) attached?
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>		
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		cations and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael J. Colitz, Jr.		10
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applic</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> </ul>	40
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael J. Colitz, Jr.</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Street Address: 217 Harbor View Lane</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applic</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> </ul>	41) \$ <sup>40</sup>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael J. Colitz, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: 217 Harbor View Lane TBIAZ1 00000144 09789995 40.00 PP	6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be	41) \$40
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael J. Colitz, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: 217 Harbor View Lane TBIAZ1 00000144 09789995 B1 40.00 JP City: Largo State: FL Zip: 33770	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applic</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3</li> <li>C Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be</li> <li>8. Deposit account num</li> </ul>	41) \$ <sup>40</sup>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael J. Colitz, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: 217 Harbor View Lane TBIAZ1 00000144 09789995 B1 40.00 JP City: Largo State: FL Zip: 33770	6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be	41) \$ <sup>40</sup> charged to deposit account aber:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael J. Colitz, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: 217 Harbor View Lane <b>DO2</b> TBIAZ1 00000144 09789995 61 40.00 P City: Largo State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33770</u> DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed Authorized to be 8. Deposit account num	41) \$40 charged to deposit account aber: June 26, 2002 Date

PATENT REEL: 013064 FRAME: 0503

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Kevin McGarry residing at 128 10th Avenue, Indian Rocks Beach, Florida 33785, a citizen of the United States of America, having made an invention of a trash can system, which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (09/789,995) based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto John Folker, a natural person who resides at 6135 N. Lowell, Chicago, IL 60646, his successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in and to an additional 17 percent (17%) of said invention and application, (John Folker already owning 33 percent of the rights to the patent, with this assignment bringing his ownership of the patent rights to a total of 50%) and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-art, of said application, and in and to any and all Letter Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they

## PATENT REEL: 013064 FRAME: 0504

would have been by myself had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by John Folker, his successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure his interest as aforesaid;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Kevin McGarry and John Folker as equal owners of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

June 22,2002 Dated:

CITY OF <u>BALTMORE</u>) SS.

On this the  $22^{\prime\prime}$  day of  $\underline{J}$ , 2002, before me personally appeared KEVIN McGARRY, personally known to me, and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on this the  $22^{\prime\prime\prime}$  day of  $\underline{J}$ , 2002.

Notary Public

My commission expires on:

JOHN R. NIEC Notary Public State of Maryland My Commission Expires January 30, 2006



PATENT REEL: 013064 FRAME: 0505

**RECORDED: 07/09/2002**